● To secure the goods on the pallet all rolls shall be

wrapped with polyethylene layer (PE)
● All Goods shall be suitably secured to the pallet.

 
6. Charges The total Charges for the Goods and Delivery (excluding any

Same Day/Next Day Delivery Costs) shall be £138,403.36 (one
hundred and thirty-eight thousand, four hundred and three
pounds and thirty-six pence) excluding VAT.

If the Buyer updates the Buyer’s Delivery Requirements and
requires the Supplier to Deliver any Goods either the same day
or the next day, the Supplier shall be entitled to charge an
additional fee of £50 (fifty pounds) per pallet delivered excluding